

Civ. DJ No. 613036/2016

**Munish Sharma
Vs.
Rekha Sharma**

19.02.2020

Present : Sh. Vijay Babbar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with father of the plaintiff in person.
Defendant no. 1 is already ex-parte vide order dated 15.07.2019.
Proceedings qua defendant no. 2 are stated to have been dropped.

Part final arguments on behalf of the plaintiff heard.

Re-notify for further final arguments on

16.03.2020.

**(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/Delhi.
19.02.2020**