

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03 (West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Civ. DJ No. 13036/16

MUNISH VERMA Vs. REKHA SHARMA

**THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING HOSTED BY SH. SUMER
SINGH, READER OF THIS COURT.**

29.08.2020

**File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on
account of Covid-19.**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

The counsel for the defendant had filed an application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC seeking recalls of an ex-parte order passed against him. Application has been filed through e-mail through court e-mail ID. Defendant no. 1 is directed to served copy of the application on ld. Counsel for the plaintiff Sh. Vijay Babbar whose mobile number has been provided to ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Matter be marked as urgent.

**Re-notify for reply if any and arguments on this application on
26.09.2020 at 11.00 AM.**

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/29.08.2020