

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

22.12.2020

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Babbar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant no. 1 that cost amount has already been transferred in the bank account of the counsel for plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to verifying his account on this aspect.

Re-notify for submission regarding payment of cost and PE on 03.03.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/22.12.2020