

Civ DJ 13036/2016
Munish Verma Vs.
Rekha Sharma & Ors.

19.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vijay Babbar.
 Ms. Bhavna, proxy for Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld.
 Counsel for D-1 with DW Sh. Tarun Sharma.
 None for D-2.

 Sh. Tarun Sharma is examined-in-chief as DW-2,
cross-examined and discharged.

 As per list of witnesses of D-1, both the witnesses
have been examined. Accordingly, DE stands closed.

 Put up for final arguments on **08.05.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
19.02.2024